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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY oJI~ -.: .. ,:. ':' · : --· 
. ' ~ 

~~~-

· .: 

" CERTIFICATE OF ·,WATER .RIGH']: . 
. . ·. · 

-m;tis ~~ tO . ~trtifp; That FRED F. BRDNNm .-··~·. 
Rou~ l.; .b J.52; · ~ewberg 

of . - ;·· . · ... . -_ . . . . . ,,State .of Oregon · , has made proof 

r---, ... , ..... = . . ..... ......... :.. . : . . .· . . . . 
· · td the""iatisfactioh,·;~f, ~th~ . STATE ENGINEER of, Oregon; of' a right-.to _s~pre;.the waters of .-· 

... ':". •, ~ ,• .'!.·.. . . : . . . ";: ·.:.: - r.... . -' . . ' 
·an umamed ~brtuicb_,\tMblltary 0£ Cbebalem Creek; ;.to ·oo:approprlated 'under. APPUea.:.. 

' . . - . ·, . . . . . . . . . . . ~ 
tion .No • . 260~5,'. P~t .No. 2:1.2h4, - · '\ · · · · .' · "·' · . · '. !<~-~ ~: ; .·:' ;:·· :: .. 

. ·' ..... . .. ·, '. " .. ' . :·" . . ..: .·' 

. ·. ·. - .. 
.. : . ..... .. 

. '·:=.-:·: ..:: ~ .. 
·: ... . : . . ... . . 

1rrlgat.1on .. · ..... . ~ . -

. · .. : .. : ·_.,, 

. . ' · .. 

,, 

. ·, 

under Reservoir-P.ermit .No:· ·. · .Jt.;.l37S : of the State ·E1.gineer, and that said right to store said 

waters h~ . been perfected in · accordunce with the · laws· of Oregon; that the priority of· the right 

hereby confirmed dates f roni June. 13, 1952 ···· · ;' 

t hat the amount of water entitled to be stored each year under-such right, for the purposes afore-

said, shall not exceed acre-feet. 

The. reservoir is 1.ocated in Section 7 (NW~H:.._ · 
. . (SW ""NWf} 

. , Tp . . 3 S. 

both as proje~ _llithin Gravel DW 145 

, R. 2 W. ,W.M. 

WITNESS the signature of t he State Engineer, 

affixed this 7th day 

of ,19 57 . 
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2M- 2-56 2213 
. R-1375 Permit No .................................... . 

R- 27328 
Application No . ............................... . Yamh 

County ·················· · · ···JAN··z··:r1957 

Proof of Appropriation of Water. STA • <,:,I 
SALEM. CREGO 

1. Name .... ~!.~~-.X~---~~-~-~~---··········r ·· · · ·········· · ··· ··· ······· 2. Address ...... 'Rt.! ... l , .... B.9~ .. 152.;. .. New.b.e.rg., ... O.re.gon 

3. Source of supply ·······-~-~-~~-~ .. ?.!:'.~~-~---··································· · ···························································--············· ······ ··· 

Tributary of ............... g~~?.~.~'.11 ... g!.~~-~-- -················· .................................................................................................... . 

4. Amount of water ....... .?.. .~?. .. ~· ~-~· -··· ······ ·· ···················· 5. Priority date ..... J)Jn..~ . .l.J,, ... 1952 ............................. . 

6. use~~~~2~~55;~;e~i~~~6:·-~12~4-~¥o-~~-i~i~a:it;ii-~---~~- --1?·~-- - ~P.Pr.~mr.t.?,t.~g __ )Jnd~r. .. AP-Pli.c.ation 

7. Location of pc5!M1a£ dhrersjon .... ~W.~ITT(·t ................ Sec . .... ?. .......... , Twp.} ... ~ ........ , Range .? .. }~ ........ , W. M. 
I. (Legal Subdivision) 

in Gravel DLC #45 
8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. 

Township Range Section Legal Subdivision No. Acres 
Willamette Meredlan Actually Irrigated 

3 s 2 w 7 ~NVli As projected within Gravel DLC #45 reservoir 

sw~.1. 11 II II 
4 4 

II II II II 

/ 

.! 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof, 
and that the facts therein stated are true. . _ /' 

/ /rh. _ 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ................ day of . 

. ~~ ~ 
~~/.~ ... ±: ....... ~ ............................................... . 

96H 



1 gon 
• 

D r . • rinor: 

We are onclosin;:; h :.;r evfith for completion, final proof in connoc­
tion wit h t ho incomr.1ct e wo.t ~r right r •Jpr ciscmt c:d by your Permit No. 21.244 
gre.nting a r ight to tho u s o of of the W<'.t J rs of u .... dWJ LAA tr 
and rooorvo1r. f or irrlg :tion, d t .o. -1375 for 3.5 a.r. f 
unn d br .oh f or torn e of t r and irriG t i on. 

The data conta ined i n tlw proof, whi ch is b nsod on an ins pection 
and survey of your proj cct mndo by a r ep r cs1.mt ntiv o of this dcpn.rtmo nt , 
dofinos the: extent to ·which your wat er right h C'.S been compl et ed w:Lth1n the 
t erms of your Permit . The proof should b o d ~tcd. o.nd signed by you on the 
second sheet under t h .::: 1.ff id.'tv i t of Appr opriator and r eturnod to t hi s 
office . 

T!pon r c;c eipt of tho pr oof, proper ly ex ecuted Rnd ciccomp::i.n i ed by 
the statutory fe 0 of $1, a Certific:-., t c of Wn.t or Rir,ht will b •.:! issu ed con­
firming tho r i ghts t h er oundo r .'.'tnd, 2.f t ,Jr b einB r -.; c or dod in t h o r ecor ds of 
y mhill County , w:i.11 b e forrrnrded t o you . 

2W55 & 
-27328 

In t h e intcr nst of economy e.nd duo to the fact th?,t your compl r; t ed 
pr oj oct was examined by 11 r epr osentati v c: of this dep nr tmi.,nt , it i s not 
nec ess:lry thqt y our s i gnatur l.; b o m.:1.dG h e: f or o n. Not,.,_ry Public, nor t h:it t he 
si gnatures of witnos s os be qf.fixf:d t o tho pr oof. 

Fonn 11 7 

tfl~losure 

p. s. -.00 f or each c o t i fio.ate 

0

Yo17s verJ~ truly,, 

. ')/ .Lit ?. J I ·1. I \ ~~>;. 11i( ltj 

J, l!::;/JS !-.. ST.'.MLu I 
St nto Enginc :~r 



• red 
Rt. 1 
J ber ,, 
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or 
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This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the 
effect that complete application of water has been made under 
Permit No . · 2J 2Hi. 

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general 
practice of this office, a survey wlll be made at a later date. 
After this survey, proof may be made and cert ificate issued 
covering the .actual use of water as found by the engineer. In 
the case of irrigation, any l ands described in the permit that 
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from 
the water right. 

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be 
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you 
continue to use the water. 

Form 128 

Very truly yours, 

~, • i I) t ,I 

- -:· l {L. l/ f ,I / .. l!l iJlf/ 

LE. ITS A. STMJLEY 
State Engineer 

26055 
- 27 28 



.near 

r. srunner 
ox 152 

Oregon 

• :erwmer1 

This acknowledg_es recei_pt of Form B, being noti ce of 
t he c ompletion of construction u1 der Perr.ni te r~o . R-1375 s.nd 21244 
in the name of ed F • .urunner. 

This re_?ort has been filed 1ai th other natter 1 ert aining 
to the water ri ~ht , and t h e ~1 er11i t i s i n ~ood standinG until 
Octobe-c 1, l'./55 , wh en ur.cler its t ei"1S, a l l t:ie water -;;rhi ch · 
it i s int ended ·t,o use at any Jc-ine sl ould Le nsed to the ful l 
extent intend ed. 

Form #119 
dg 

Y•Jurs v ery truJy, 

{fl j) ,{."" /"" 0 - 1 ;;· 
V tz U' 1 u, fJ _;{L~ c/i0v}'1J 
c r.rJLS . Z . 3TRICl~LET 

State E:1gineer 

R-27328 
' 26055 



, 

Mr. Fred F. Brunner 
Route 1, Box 152 
Newberg, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Brunner: 

October 27, 1952 

26055 
R-27328 

This aclmowledges receipt of Form A, being notice of 
the beginning of construction under Permits No . 21244 & No . R-1375 
in the name of Fred F. Brunner . 

This report has been filed with other matter pertaining 
to the water right , and the pennit is in e;ood standing until 
October 1, 15$4, when under its terms , construction should 
be completed. 

Fonn 118 

fw 

Very truly yours , 
/ i / - , 

1
-, (__" : /' Ii 

Y,>y . ·---1 z- '_ /_ I . 
C-· / l.tri . u . ,(_,, /;....·l ·(,.,c;,-rUi.-r: 

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer 



Fred • Brunner 
lout e 1 , Bo:-: 152 
Newberg, Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

August 29, 19.S'2 

c_oacd find AJplic<ition Uo . 1 27328, Pe :nit IJo. P..-1375. 

R-27328 



ME MO R ANDUM 

Application No . R-27328 
& No. 26055 
July 23 , 1952 

Mr . Fred F. Brunner was in the office this date and stated that 

the application and land descri~tion which was received on the 14th of 

July, 1952 was to supersede his application No. R-27328 which was filed 

on the 13th of June , 1952 . 

CHRI S L. WHEELER 

•• 



Dear · • Br nora 

July: 15, 1952 

d 

O.~) cnt , ~d d sorlnt on 
..rour n p i cat1o 1 r o . ..... _27328, which 

952. 

I ... t h1.o i o the cnse, you hould advico co ~J 1 tter 
that the plica1.; i on is to supersede t on r · ouoly filed. 

CL ; l s 

You vary t 1y 

CHA"' . E. TRICKLI 
. t a 1..10 n 1noor 

·ny 
Chris er, o.., stant 

2605) 
R- 27320 

• 


